THE DATASHEET OF
XCR3384XL-12FT256I
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DS024 (v2.1) April 13, 2023
Product Specification 1
AMD is creating an environment where employees, customers, and partners feel welcome and included. To that end, we’re
removing noninclusive language from our products and related collateral. We’ve launched an internal initiative to remove
language that could exclude people or reinforce historical biases, including terms embedded in our software and IPs. You may still

• Advanced system features
o In-system programming
o Input registers
o Predictable timing model
o Up to 23 clocks available per function block
o Excellent pin retention during design changes
o Full IEEE Standard 1149.1 boundary-scan (JTAG)
o Four global clocks
o Eight product term control terms per function block
• Fast ISP programming times
• Port Enable pin for additional I/O
• 2.7V to 3.6V supply voltage at industrial grade voltage range
• Programmable slew rate control per output
• Security bit prevents unauthorized access
• Refer to CoolRunner™ XPLA3 family data sheet (DS012) for architecture description
XCR3384XL: 384 Macrocell CPLD
DS024 (v2.1) April 13, 2023 Product Specification
Send Feedback
XCR3384XL: 384 Macrocell CPLD
DS024 (v2.1) April 13, 2023

XCR3384XL: 384 Macrocell CPLD
DS024 (v2.1) April 13, 2023
Product Specification 17
Device Part Marking and Ordering Combination
Information
Device Ordering and Part
Marking Number
Speed
(pin-to-pin
delay)
Package
Symbol
No. of
Pins Package Type Operating
Range(1)
XCR3384XL-7TQ144C 7.5 ns TQ144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) C
XCR3384XL-7TQG144C 7.5 ns TQG144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP); Pb-Free C
XCR3384XL-7PQ208C(2) 7.5 ns PQ208 208-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XCR3384XL-7PQG208C(2) 7.5 ns PQG208 208-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free C
XCR3384XL-7FT256C 7.5 ns FT256 256-ball Fine-Pitch BGA (FT) C
XCR3384XL-7FTG256C 7.5 ns FTG256 256-ball Fine-Pitch BGA (FTG); Pb-Free C
XCR3384XL-7FG324C(3) 7.5 ns FG324 324-ball Fineline BGA Package (FG) C
XCR3384XL-10TQ144C 10 ns TQ144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) C
XCR3384XL-10TQG144C 10 ns TQG144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP); Pb-Free C
XCR3384XL-10PQ208C(2) 10 ns PQ208 208-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XCR3384XL-10PQG208C(2) 10 ns PQG208 208-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free C
XCR3384XL-10FT256C 10 ns FT256 256-ball Fine-Pitch BGA (FT) C
XCR3384XL-10FTG256C 10 ns FTG256 256-ball Fine-Pitch BGA (FTG); Pb-Free C
XCR3384XL-10FG324C(3) 10 ns FG324 324-ball Fineline BGA Package (FG) C
XCR3384XL-10TQ144I 10 ns TQ144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) I
XCR3384XL-10TQG144I 10 ns TQG144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP); Pb-Free I
XCR3384XL-10PQ208I(2) 10 ns PQ208 208-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) I
XCR3384XL-10PQG208I(2) 10 ns PQG208 208-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free I
XCR3384XL-10FT256I 10 ns FT256 256-ball Fine-Pitch BGA (FT) I
XCR3384XL-10FTG256I 10 ns FTG256 256-ball Fine-Pitch BGA (FTG); Pb-Free I
XCR3384XL-10FG324I(3) 10 ns FG324 324-ball Fineline BGA Package (FG) I
XCR3384XL-12TQ144C 12 ns TQ144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) C
XCR3384XL-12TQG144C 12 ns TQG144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP); Pb-Free C
XCR3384XL-12PQ208C(2) 12 ns PQ208 208-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) C
XCRxxxxXL
TQ144
7C
Device Type
Package
Speed
Operating Range
This line not
related to device
part number
Sample package with part marking.
R
1
Send Feedback
XCR3384XL: 384 Macrocell CPLD
DS024 (v2.1) April 13, 2023
Product Specification 18
Additional Information
For more information on these devices, see the CoolRunner XPLA3 documentation.
Revision History
The following table shows the revision history for this document.
XCR3384XL-12PQG208C(2) 12 ns PQG208 208-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free C
XCR3384XL-12FT256C 12 ns FT256 256-ball Fine-Pitch BGA (FT) C
XCR3384XL-12FTG256C 12 ns FTG256 256-ball Fine-Pitch BGA (FTG); Pb-Free C
XCR3384XL-12FG324C(3) 12 ns FG324 324-ball Fineline BGA Package (FG) C
XCR3384XL-12TQ144I 12 ns TQ144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) I
XCR3384XL-12TQG144I 12 ns TQG144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP); Pb-Free I
XCR3384XL-12PQ208I(2) 12 ns PQ208 208-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP) I
XCR3384XL-12PQG208I(2) 12 ns PQG208 208-pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQFP); Pb-Free I
XCR3384XL-12FT256I 12 ns FT256 256-ball Fine-Pitch BGA (FT) I
XCR3384XL-12FTG256I 12 ns FTG256 256-ball Fine-Pitch BGA (FTG); Pb-Free I
XCR3384XL-12FG324I(3) 12 ns FG324 324-ball Fineline BGA Package (FG) I
Notes:
1. C = Commercial: TA = 0° to +70°C; I = Industrial: TA = –40° to +85°C
2. These packages are discontinued. See the Product Discontinuation Notice for Spartan 2 PQ(G)208 Package Pin Products (XCN20012)
3. These packages are discontinued. See the Product Discontinuation Notice for XCR3384XL-FG324 CPLD Product (XCN21007)